

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18900/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2008 in
1808/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP(PD) No.

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

((Phoolan Wati Arora))
Court Master