

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending since the year 2008 for confirming
service only.

Contesting respondents being respondent Nos. 1 to 7
have already filed counter affidavit long back i.e., before
a year back.

Rest of the respondents seem to be proforma
respondents as pointed out by the ld. Counsel for the
respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Item No.5

However, in view of the fact that there is a change
in the Advocate for the petitioner, as last chance,
petitioners are permitted to disclose the outcome of dasti
service on record on or before 8.11.2011.

If proper proof of service of unserved respondents are not filed before 8.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed vakalatnama.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj