

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18900/2008  
 (From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRP No.1808/2007 of  
 The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.  
 (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)  
 rr.8 Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

rrs. 1-7 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.-on-Record  
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further  
 adjournment so as to enable him to file affidavit of dasti  
 service on respondents No. 9,10, 13 and 14.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within two weeks  
 from today, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs. The  
 costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services  
 Committee.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| |Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|