

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2008
in CRP No. 1808/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[with interim relief and office report]

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanu, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAccording to the Office Report dated 23.8.2014,
service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 9,10,13 and 14.Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to
take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents,
returnable in ten weeks.*Dasti*, in addition to the ordinary process, is
permitted.Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is also
permitted to apply for substitution of deceased
respondents within four weeks.(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

