

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2008
in CRP No. 1808/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed
four weeks' time to file application for bring on
record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 3.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER