

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 14.11.2014, learned Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Two weeks time is granted, as last chance, to file the same.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 9-10, 13 & 14 within two weeks.

List the matter on 04.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG