

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/200

8

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested time for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 3 and also for taking fresh steps for serving unserved respondents. Submission is heavily objected to by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents. Perusal of the orders and office report shows that it was the last opportunity granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for both purposes. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.10
11:12:52 IST

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Reason:

Registrar