

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been filed. Four defects have been noticed. Be cured within two weeks time.

Petitioner also to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 9,10,13 and 14.

Notice for making alternative arrangement for ld. Advocate, Ms V Mohana, to have designated as Senior Advocate, service thereof is still awaited.

List again on 24.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar