

: ITEM NO.4  
ION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1890  
0/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM Petitione  
r(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS. Responde  
t(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substituting the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 have  
been cured. Application now be processed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers.

Respondent nos. 9,10,13 and 14 are yet not served. Ld.  
Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four  
weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement qua respondent  
no.3 is also to be served. Appropriate steps be taken.

Respondent nos. 4 to 7 have yet to file coun  
ter  
affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Registry to report the status of respondent N  
os.

11,12,15 to 18.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.29

17:21:29 IST

List again on 15.12.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar