

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dt.24.9.2015, fresh steps for effecting service against unserved respondent nos. 9,10,13 and 14 not yet taken. Time of four weeks granted for taking steps as last opportunity, as requested by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for complying with the earlier directions.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 4 to 7 got filed.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.7 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Service of respondent nos. 3,11,12,15 to 18 got completed but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.2.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar