

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Ms Movita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copies for service of respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not been filed though cost in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.8.3.2016 has been deposited. Since returnable notice was ordered by the Hon'ble Court, registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar