

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18900/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2008
in CRP No. 1808/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras)

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Akhila J., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 13th May, 2016, spare
copies for effecting service on Lrs of deceased Respondent
No. 2 have already been filed.
Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.20
17:09:40 IST
Reason: