

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 2/2015,3/2015,4/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [SUBSTITUTION TO BRING LRS. OF DECEASED RES1 AND 2.]  
ON IA 2/2015  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON  
IA 3/2015  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2015)Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Movita, AOR  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RRespondent Nos. 9, 10, 13 and 14 have been served, but no  
one has entered appearance.Despite last and final opportunity having been granted,  
respondent No. 8 has not filed the counter affidavit. Further  
opportunity stands declined.Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.  
1(i) to 1(iii) for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

: 2 :

Item No. 26

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 2(i) and 2(ii).

List again on 4<sup>th</sup> of December, 2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY  
Registrar