

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [SUBSTITUTION TO BRING LRS. OF DECEASED RES1 AND 2.] ON IA
2/2015FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 3/2015
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 4/2015)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Sampath Kumar C., Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Office Report dated 09.01.2018 states that the
petitioner has not filed the affidavit of dasti service in respect
of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, legal
representatives be served through trial Court.(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER