

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 2/2015,3/2015,4/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI . AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr Y William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Movita, AOR  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of  
proposed respondent nos. 2(i) to 2(ii). Reminder be issued.

List again on 29.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
11.07.2018

hj