

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 2/2015,3/2015,4/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Movita, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RService is complete on proposed respondent nos. 2(i) and
2(ii) but none has entered appearance.Application for substitution be processed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
29.08.2018

hj