

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2/2015 - Application for substitution)

Date : 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Ms. Movita, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER