

ITEM NO.1766

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18900/2008

N.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Ms. Movita, AOR

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The then counsel appearing for the petitioner having expired, notice was ordered on the petitioner which is also served and no arrangement has been made to engage a new counsel.

Hence, registry to list the matter before the Bench as per roster. Name of petitioner be printed in the Cause-list.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)